Linear drives DGPLTOC Bookmark
Linear drives DGPL
Key features
Linear drives DGPL, with guide
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

In end position
Protected version GA
(order code: E)
Material:
Housing: Galvanised steel
Piston rod: High-alloy steel
Seals: NBR, polyurethane
H- - Note
Entire stroke can be used.
Ordering data
For @ Weight Part no. Type
[g]
25 70 192875 DG-GA-25-YSR
32 93 192876 DG-GA-32-YSR
40 140 192877 DG-GA-40-YSR
Ordering data – One-way flow control valves Data sheets a Internet: grla
Connection Material Part no. Type
Thread For tubing O.D.
M5 3 Metal design 193137 GRLA-M5-QS-3-D
4 193138 GRLA-M5-QS-4-D
G1/8 4 193143 GRLA-1/8-QS-4-D
6 193144 GRLA-1/8-QS-6-D
G1/4 6 193146 GRLA-1/4-QS-6-D
8 193147 GRLA-1/4-QS-8-D
G3/8 8 193150 GRLA-3/8-QS-8-D
10 193151 GRLA-3/8-QS-10-D
G1/2 12 193152 GRLA-1/2-QS-12-D
Shock absorber DG
One-way flow control valves
Shock absorber YSR
Shock absorber retainer KYP
26 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/02
Linear drives DGPL
Accessories
Ordering data for DGPL Data sheets a Internet: mounting attachment
For @ Comment Order code Part no. Type PU1)
[mm]
Slot nut ABAN/NST
18, 25 For mounting slot Y 8003032 ABAN-1M4-5 4
18, 25 526091 NST-HMV-M42) 10
32, 40 150914 NST-5-M5 1
50, 63, 80 150915 NST-8-M6
Slot nut NSTL
25 For slide X 158410 NSTL-25 1
32 158411 NSTL-32
40 158412 NSTL-40
50 158413 NSTL-50
63 158414 NSTL-63
80 161356 NSTL-80
Centring pin/sleeve ZBS/ZBH
18 For slide Z 150928 ZBS-5 10
25 ... 80 8137184 ZBH-9-B
Central mounting SLZZ